CATALOG OF
HOBART

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

HE SERIES RANGE

HE12HT ML-136543
HE12FP ML-136549
HE36L ML-136546
HE36LC ML-136624
HE36SL ML-136546
HE36SLC ML-136624
HE36FL ML-136546
HE36FLC ML-136624
HE36XL ML-136546
HE36XLC ML-136624

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43132 Rev. A (September 2008)




HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -2- © HOBART 2008



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

~N o b

13
15
17
19
21
23
24

TABLE OF CONTENTS
PLATES
BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
CONTROL PANEL (HE12 SERIES)
CONTROL PANEL (HE36 SERIES)
GRIDDLE UNIT
RANGE BODY (HE12 SERIES)
OVEN BODY (HE36 SERIES)
DOOR
OVEN ELEMENTS
CONVECTION ELEMENTS
CONVECTION OVEN VENT MOTOR
OVEN RACKS

-3- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58306

-
COWONOOARWN -

PART NO.

00-421191-000G1
00-421240-00001
00-421240-00002
00-421240-00003
00-415048-00001
00-421320-00001
00-421320-00002
00-421320-00003
00-421243-00001
00-421243-00002
00-497042-000G2
00-421152-000G1
00-497042-000G3
00-421152-000G2
00-415050-0000N

2 THRU 5

<

“ A

6-7-8
|
6 PL-58306
PLATES
NAME OF PART AMT.

Plate — Aeration Assy. (French PIate) ..........coouiiiiiiiiii e 1
Plate — French E.G.O. (208 V.) . ..ottt ettt 2
Plate — French E.G.O. (240 V.) ..ci ittt 2

Plate — French E.G.O. (480 V.)..
Clamp oo

TOP — HOE (208 V.) ettt ettt ettt ettt e st e et e e eae e e teeesaesaeeenseeenseebeesnaeenneas 1

TOP — HOL (240 V.) oottt ettt ettt e et e e et eeateeesaesaeeenteesnseebeesnneenneas 1

TOP — HOL (480 VL) oottt ettt et et e st e et e e saeeeteeesaesaeesnseeenseebeessaeenneas 1

Bracket — HOIA-DOWN .........eeiiiiee ettt e st e e aennn e e enseeeeenneeeennes AR
Bracket — TOp HOIA-DOWN .......coouiiiiiiiiiii ittt AR
French Plate (208/240 V.).....cccevviveiirieene ....AR
Harness — French Plate (36 In.) (208/240 V.) ....AR
French Plate (480 V.)......cccovoiiiiiniiiiicens ....AR
Harness — French Plate (36 In.) (480 V.). ....AR
UL Lottt ettt ettt e et e et e et e e e e ehe e e te e eaae e be e et aeebe e et e aseeebeeeneeeneeenreeraeannaas AR

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58840

NoO O~ WN -

PART NO.

00-410472-00008
00-497218-00001
00-417934-000G1
00-497213-00001
FE-017-16

00-497214-00001
00-497215-00001
00-421302-00001
00-421300-00001
00-411501-00014

PL-58840
BREAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
NAME OF PART AMT.
Block — Terminal (3 POIE) ........ooiuiiiiiiii e 1
Clip — Porcelain Block
BIOCK ASSY. — POFCEIAIN.......cciuiiiiiiitiei et
HOIdEr — CirCUIt BrEaKET .....c.ueiieiieie ettt e e e e e e s e e e nne e e e snneeeennneeenneneean
Bushing — Electric Snap...........
Cover — Circuit Breaker ...........
Cover — TermMiNal BIOCK .......ceiiiiiie ittt e rtee e et e e ete e st e e et e e et e e ennaeeeanseeesnneeeeannen

Cover — Circuit Breaker
Holder — Circuit Breaker
Bre@Ker (50 AMP. ). ittt ettt ettt n AR

-5- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 4 7\ /

CONTROL PANEL (HE12 SERIES)

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -6-



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58305

O©CoO~NOOUPWN =

PART NO.

00-412251-00002
00-412251-00004
00-411503-00004
00-355798-00001
00-418061-00002
00-411506-00014
FE-023-56

00-497707-00001
00-421692-00001
FE-017-16

00-497495-00012
00-411496-000E8
00-497495-00012
00-409642-00002
00-409642-00001
00-499075-00001
FE-017-16

FE-017-16

00-499076-00001
00-417856-00001
00-410472-00008
00-497496-00012
00-499077-000G1

CONTROL PANEL (HE12 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

Knob — Switch (208/240 V.) (ML-136549).......ccoiiiiiiiiieii et
Knob — Switch (480 V.) (ML-136549)...........
Switch — Infinite (208/240 V.) (ML-136549)...............

Switch — Range Four-Position (480 V.) (ML-136549) ...
Knob — Thermostat (ML-136543).
Thermostat (ML-136543)..............
Bushing — Electric Snap..
Housing — Manifold ...........cc.ccceveenicene
Bracket — Manifold Housing Support ..
Bushing — Electric Snap..................
Cover — Manifold (ML-136543)....
Light — Indicator (ML-136543)......
Cover — Manifold (ML-136543)....
Label — Rear (ML-136549).
Label — Front (ML-136549)
Box — Main Power..............
Bushing — Electric Snap..
Bushing — Electric Snap..
Lid — Power Supply.........
Lug — Ground.........ceene
Block — Terminal (3-Pole)...
Stiffener — Manifold Cover .............cccceceee .
Power Box Assy. (Incls. IfemMs 16 thru 21) ......ceiiiiiiiiieeee e

_a A A aa A A AN = AaAaaaNNNON

-7- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-499076-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROL PANEL (HE36 SERIES)

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -8-



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58838

O~NO AR WN =

PART NO.

00-412251-00002
00-412251-00004
00-411503-00004
00-355798-00001
00-411506-00014
00-418060-00005
00-411496-000E5
00-499974-00001
FE-023-56

FE-017-16

00-409642-00002
00-409642-00001
00-497496-00036
00-497495-00036
00-421313-00001
00-421196-00001

00:497043-000G1

CONTROL PANEL (HE36 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Knob — SWItCh (208/240 V.) ..o e AR
Knob — Switch (480 V.) ........... ....AR
Switch — Infinite (208/240 V.) .....oomiiiiee e e AR

Switch — Range Four-Position (480 V.)

Thermostat........ccocceeieiiiiniiieeee ....AR
Dial — Thermostat (BIack) (OVEN) .......ooiiiiiiiiiie ittt AR
INdicator LIght (OVEN) .......eoiiiiieiie ettt ere e AR
Plug — Light (480 V.) (Standard Units ONlY)........cccuiiuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1

BUShING — EIECIC SNAP......citiiiiiiitie e 1
BUShING — EIECHHC SNAP ... eiiiiiiie ettt e e s e e e e e et e e et e e e sneeeeennneeeannes 1
[T o= IR =Y USSR 1
[T o= I o o | PR 1
Panel — SWiItCh SHfENET..........cuieiie e e e enees 1
Cover — Manifold BaCKING ........c..uiiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Cover — TermMiNal BIOCK .......cciiiiiieiiie ettt e e stee e st e e e e e et e e e sneeeennseeesneeeeannen 1

HOUSING — MaNITOIA ...ttt 1
[ P T LTI Y F= 11 o OO 1

-9- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-418060-00005?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-497043-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

GRIDDLE UNIT

-10 -

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58837

O©CoO~NOOGOPArWN =

N Y
WN =20

PART NO.

00-407774-00001
00-407774-00002
00-407774-00003
00-406586-00001
00-418911-000G1
00-406509-00001
00-421145-00001

00-408283-00001
00-413613-00001

00-421144-000G1
00-406594-000G1
00-413631-000G1
00-406586-00004
00-421193-00001

00-413507-00002

GRIDDLE UNIT

NAME OF PART AMT.
Element — Griddle (208 V.).... ..ottt e e e e e ne e e e nne e e e e AR
Element — Griddle (240 V.)... . e ettt ettt e e e e ne e e e nae e e e e AR
Element — Griddle (480 V.). .
Clamp — Front EIBMENT.... ..ot e st e et e e s e e e eeeeeeeeeaeanes
Clamp Assy. — Griddle EIement ..........oo oot AR
Clamp — Thermostat Bulb .
Cover — Element (12 IN. GrdAI) ......coi ittt e e e e e enes
Cover — Element (24 In. Griddl) ......coe ittt e e ee e

Cover — Element (36 In. Griddle). .
Top — Griddle (12 IN. GriddIE) .....eeiiiiie ettt e e e e e eeneeeanes
Top — Griddle (24 IN. GriddIE) ......oii et e et e e e e e e eeneeeenee
Top — Griddle (36 In. Griddle) ... .
Clamp — Rear EIBMENT ... ..ot e et e e st e e et e e sate e e e teeeeeneeaeanes

10 o] oTo] i el €14 o o | L= SRR 1
Collector — Grease

-1 - F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-421145-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-408283-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-406594-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-413631-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

10

AR

25

|

RANGE BODY (HE12 SERIES)

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -12-



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58304

O©CO~NOOOPAWN =

PART NO.

00-497719-00001
00-417212-00003
00-424925-00001
00-497713-000G1
SD-036-86
SD-032-07
00-497714-00001
00-497715-00001
SD-032-07
00-499026-00001
00-497704-00001
00-497716-00001
00-421190-00001
00-497706-00001
00-424925-00002
00-497708-00001
00-497720-00001
SD-032-07
SD-032-07
00-497706-00001
FE-017-16
00-497705-00001
SD-032-07
00-417212-00003
00-497719-00001
SD-037-70
00-413112-00012
SD-032-07
00-497734-00001
00-352354-00004
00-497718-00001
00-497703-00001
00-497583-00001
00-421311-00001
00-499406-00001

RANGE BODY (HE12 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

IRl =T [o = T PPN 1
SHAE — BOOY .t r et 1
Cap — ENd SQUArE Left..... .ot 1
Shield — Heat ASSY. .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 3/a Hex Hd. TyPe TT ..ot
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Hd. Type TT ..ot 1
Channel — Bayonet

Shield — Rear Heat

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Hd. TyPe TT ..ottt 1
Finishing Back (SST)
22Tt =TT | PP UUPRRPPRRPY
BaACK SPIASH ... et be e aanes

Support — Hot Top
Channel — FrONt/REAN .........cccuiiiiiii e 1
Cap — End SQUuare RIght ...t 1
Top — Front
TOP ClOSUIE — FFONT ...ttt st e st e e st e e e s ana e e e saneeeene 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Hd. Type TT ..ot 1
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/ Hex Hd. Type TT...
Channel — FrONt/REAI .........cocuiiiiiii e
BUShING — EIECIIC SNAP ... eeiiiiiii ettt ear e 1
Box — Burner

Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Hd. Type TT. ..ot 1
Side — Body
Trim — Edge

Self-Tapping Screw /2-20 X /2 Hex Hd. TYPe TT ..ot 16
[T o TR (S0 Lo 19 I PO UUPRPRRRPY 4
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x '/ Hex Hd. Type TT...

TN = PANEL....eeeeeeeee ettt e e e e e st e e e e e e se e e e e eaeeessantaeeeeeeeeaanrrneaaeeeans
NamMEPIAte — HODAI. ... et e e e e e snnes 1
Handle — Trim

Shield — Body Back...
REEAINET — TN e e e e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e seasasaaeeeeeentaaeeaaeseeanssnnees

-13- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-036-86?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-017-16?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 4

18

19 15

OVEN BODY (HE36 SERIES)

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -14 -



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58834

O©CO~NOOOPAWN =

PART NO.

00-497716-00001
00-417331-00001
00-417336-00001
00-418760-000G1
00-417244-000G1
SD-032-07
00-417252-00001
00-497714-00001
00-417212-00003
00-421164-00002
00-424924-000G2
00-417229-00001
00-499194-000G1
00-428179-000G1
00-428195-000G1
00-417235-00002
00-413234-00001
00-41736200001
00-497001-00002
00-497001-00001
00-424924
00-425246-00001
00-413112-00001
00-413112-00012
00-417312-00001
00-421128-00001
00-426520-00001
00-426519-00001
00-426260-00001
00-424418-00003
00-421311-00001
00-421298-00001
00-417306-00001
00-417307-00001
00-415130-00001
00-421298-00001
00-413465-00001
00-405930-00001

OVEN BODY (HE36 SERIES)

NAME OF PART AMT.

BaACK SPIASK ... ettt a e e baeeeaaee AR
Back Splash (24 In. High) (SST)..
Back Splash (12 In. High) (SST)..

Low Riser Assy. (11 In.) (SST)..... AR
Shelf (SST) i AR
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .... AR
Channel —Bayonet ... AR
Channel — Bayonet.......... AR
Side Body (SST) RH/LH .............. AR
Support — Grease Collector (SST).. w1

Front TOp ASSY. ...ocovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeene AR
Drip Pan......cccocoviieniieen. AR

Block — Trunion (Std. Oven)...... AR
Bracket — Kick Panel Mounting. .
Kick Panel AsSy.......cccccoceeiiieeenne AR
Bottom — Solid ................... AR
Bottom — Oven (Conv. Oven).

Retainer — Kick Panel ........ AR
Caster (With Brake)..... AR
Caster......ccoeeeeee AR
Top Assy. — Front ...... 1

Leg — Flanged (6 In.) AR
Leg (6 1In.) ccooveveeennnnn. AR
Leg (6 1N.) oorieeeiiiieeiienne AR
Back — Body (ML-136624). AR
Back — Body (ML-136546).........ccccccecvenunne AR

Box — Junction Box (Convection Models)....
Cover — Junction Box (Convection Models).
Gasket — Door (Convection Models)............ -
Closure — Front Top ......cocovvveennnnn. w1
Shield — Body Back...... 1
Shield — Oven Bottom.. 1
Flue Box — Back........... w1
Flue Front ... 1
Support — Wire Chase . 1
Box — Bottom Burner ...... 1
Bracket — Support........ w1
EWEIEE — Brass. ... .oii it e et e bt e aa e e e aeee s 1

-15- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-417331-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-417336-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-418760-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-424924-000g2?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 5

DOOR

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -16 -



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58833

O©CoO~NOOUPWN =

A A A Ay
o~ WN-20O

PART NO.

00-413416-00001
00-413416-00002
00-417440-00003
00-719621
00-719622
00-421945-00G43
00-421945-00G43
00-417700-00001
00-417865-00001
00-413342-00001
00-403956-00001
PC-003-34
00-403971-00001
00-413381-00001
00-413381-00002
00-421140-00001

DOOR

NAME OF PART AMT.

Post — DOOr Handle (RH)........ooiuiiiieiee et
Post — DOOr HANAIE (LH) ...ttt
HaNAIE — OVEN DOOT .......c.iiiiieii ittt sttt
Bracket — Aluminum Door Handle (LH)
Bracket — Aluminum Door Handle (RH) .........oouiiiiiiieee e 1
(DoY) NI VA (i I PRSPPI

Door Assy. (SST) .. .
PlAtE — OGO ...ttt ettt et e e e e
TUMNDUCKIE ... e e
Spring — Oven Door .. .
CranK — Bell ... .o e e
COEN PN 332 X 34 ottt
Pin — Bell Crank .
HOOK — Bell Crank (RH) .....cueiiiiiiiiiie ettt e AR
HOOK — Bell Crank (LH) ... .coiuiiiieeieie ettt ettt AR
Bracket ASSY. — BeIl CranK.......c..coiuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt 1

-17 - F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-003-34?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN ELEMENTS

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -18 -



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN ELEMENTS

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58835
1 00-499098-00001 Bracket — Element GroUNiNg..........ueiueeiiiiiiieiieeitie ettt seee b e seeeebeesaneeeeesnnas 1
2 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .....ccceiiiiiiiiieie e AR
3 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .....cccoiiiiiiiiieie e AR
4 00-402558-00005 Clip — Tubing .
5 NS-044-07 INUEASSY. 8-32 HEX .utiieiitie ettt ettt e e s et e e it e e e sbbe e e be e e e enteeeeanee AR
6 00-412925-00001  Clamp — EIBMENE .......eiiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e b e e s ae e e et e ebeeeaeeeateeaneeebeesnneenees AR
7 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT. AR
8 00-421168-00001  Oven Element — UPPEr (208 V.)....ccouei ittt ettt sttt e b e sneeenes AR
9 00-421168-00002 Oven Element — UPPEr (240 V.)....ooiueiieieie ettt ettt et e b e sneeenees AR
10 00-421168-00003 Oven Element — Upper (480 V.)... AR
11 00-421304-00001 Oven Element — LOWET (208 V.)....cciuiiiiieiieiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt et beesneeenes AR
12 00-421304-00002 Oven Element — LOWET (240 V.)....ooiuiiiiieiieei ettt sttt sttt sne e e b e sneeenees AR
13 00-421304-00003 Oven Element — Lower (480V.)......cccceiueaiiriiiiiienieenee e .
14 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .....cccoiiiiiiiieie e
15 00-412925-00001  Clamp — EIBMENE .......eiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt et e b e e ebe e s mbeeeseeeaeeeabeeaseeebeesneeenees
16 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT. .
17 NS-044-07 INUEASSY. 8-32 HEX . utiieiitte ettt ettt st e e st e e i e e e sbe e e ebe e e e enbeeeeanee
18 00-499098-00001 Bracket — Element GroUNdiNg..........ceouieiiiiiiieiie ettt st ee b e seee e e saneeneeennes 1
19 00-402558-00005 Clip — Tubing
20 SD-032-07 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT
00-415677-00001  Clip — CAPllAry ...cccueeieeeeie ettt b ettt e st e e mb e e eaeeemteeebeesaeeenteesneeebeesneeennes AR
00-413234-00001 Oven Bottom .
00-419645-000G1 Oven Lining Assy. (LH or RH)
00-421241-00001  Shield — TOP EIBMENL.......cc.eiiiiiiieie ettt ettt e st eebeesneeenneas 1
00-426320-000G1  Kit — OVEN EIEMENL.....co.uiiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e b e saeeenees AR
-19- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-419645-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-426320-000g1?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-032-07?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

-58836

PL

CONVECTION ELEMENTS

-20-

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58836

AR WN -

PART NO.

00-497670-00001
00-497670-00002
00-497669-00001
00-497669-00002
00-497669-00003

CONVECTION ELEMENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

Bracket — Inner Element SUPPOTt..........ooiiiiiiii e
Bracket — Outer Element Support

OVEN EIBMEN (208 V.).....oveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e seeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeseeeees s e s eeeseeeeseseee e AR
OVEN EIBMENE (240 V.).....eveeeeeeeeee e eeee s ee e eees s eees e eeeseeeseeeeeeee AR
OVEN EIBMENE (480 V.).....oveeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeeeeeeeseee e eeseee s e ees s ees s eees e eeesee s AR

-21 - F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-497669-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION OVEN VENT MOTOR

F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008) -22-



HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONVECTION OVEN VENT MOTOR

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58832
1 SC-111-03 Mach. Screw '/4=20 X 3 RA. HA......eviiieeeeee e AR
2 00-411289-00003  SPACET — PPE ...ttt ettt ettt et et eete e e et e st e eabeesaeaenseeeseeemseeeaeeeneeenseeanseeaneeenneannes AR
3 00-415780-00008 Wheel — BIOWer (INCIS. SEt SCIEWS).......ceiuuiieiiiie ettt ettt et e e e eneeeeanaeee s AR
4 00-413987-00001 Mount — Motor .
5 00-414367-00001  INSUIALOT — IMOTOT.......ouiiiieiiieteeee et e e e et e e e e e et e e e e e e e s e e e e e e eessansaeeeeeeeeennnes AR
6 00-419730-00001 Motor ('/s Hp., 115/208-230 V., 50/60 Hz., 1 Ph.) . oot AR
7 00-419730-00003 Motor ('/s Hp., 208-230/460 V., 60 Hz., 3 Ph.) ....... .
8 SC-120-14 Mach. Screw '/4=20 X 2 Flat Hd. ........oooueiieee e AR
9 NS-044-14 INUL /2720 HEX oot e et e e et e e e e ateeeeaseeeeesaeeeeesseaeeesseenes AR
10 00-427692-00003 Cover — Fan
00-419719-00002 Bracket — MOtOr MOUNT ...........uviiiiiiiieeee et e et e e e e e e e e e e st e e e e e e e ennnnes AR
00-497218-00001  Clip — POrcelain BIOCK...........coueiiiieiiieiie ettt ettt et eee e et e e e s e eneesneeenneas 1
00-414881-00001 BIOCK — POICEIAIN ......oeiiiiiiiiiieie ettt e et e e e e e e e e e e e s e aaeeeeaeeeeennnnneees 1
-23- F-43132 Rev. A (September 2008)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-419730-00003?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-14?pt-manual=HOB-HEseries_pm.pdf

HE12/HE36 SERIES RANGE REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS. PART NO.
PL-58830
1 00-415430-00005
2 00-413991-00002
3 00-413300-00001
4 00-415430-00006

PL-58830
OVEN RACKS
NAME OF PART AMT.
Support — Rack Assy. (RH) (CONV. OVEN) .......uviiiiiieiiiieeciiee e e seeeeseeeeseeesnaee e ssaeesaeeeennes AR
Rack — Oven (Conv. Oven)
RACK — OVEN (STA. OVEN)...oiiiiiiiiiiie ettt ettt s
Support — Rack Assy. (LH) (CONV. OVEN)........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiie et AR

FORM 43132 Rev. A

SEPTEMBER 2008 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



